       SMD Transformer – YSTEP6 Series
深圳市益嘉源电子有限公司
■ Features
● Ferrite core.
● EP6 SMD type.
● Shielding for optimized EMC-behavior.
● 5 U-shape terminals.

YSTEP6 7.6 6.6±0.5 6.9±0.3 9.1   4.8 4.4 2.2 0.5±0.1
       SMD Transformer – YSTEP6 Series
深圳市益嘉源电子有限公司
■ ELECTRICAL SCHEMATICS
■ RECOMMENDED LAND PATTERN(Unit:mm)
■ ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part No.
Inductance Lk
Test Conditions
DCR
Turns Ratio
Maring mH uH Max. Ω±20%
4-6 4-6 KHz/1V 1-2 2-3 4-6 Pri-Sec
YSTEP6-262T 2.45±0.15 150 52 0.60 0.60 21.5 1:1:7.84 262
YSTEP6-272T 2.70±8% 150 58 0.45 0.45 23.5 1:1:12 272
YSTEP6-272TC 2.70±8% 150 58 0.85 0.80 17.5 1:1:7 272C
YSTEP6-302T 3.0±10% 150 52 0.60 0.60 24.0 1:1:8.42 302
YSTEP6-318TA 3.18±8% 150 52 0.75 0.70 25.0 1:1:10.07 318A
YSTEP6-402T 4.0±5% 150 50 1.30 1.30 27.0 1:1:5.2 402
YSTEP6-412TC 4.1±8% 150 48 0.53 0.53 28.0 1:1:11.75 412C
YSTEP6-552T 5.5±8% 150 52
3.7
Max.
3.7
Max.